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For assistance in any region, call 800-338-7657 
http://nnlm.gov 

 
 

Lisa Boyd, MA, MLS 
Consumer Health Librarian 
National Network Office 
National Library of Medicine, National Institutes of Health 
8600 Rockville Pike, Bethesda, MD 20894 
boydl@mail.nlm.nih.gov  
 
 
 
 
 

Region 1: Helen Tannenbaum, MLS 
Outreach and Communications Coordinator 

Middle Atlantic Region 
DE, NJ, NY, PA 

Helen Tannenbaum, MLS 
Outreach and Communications Coordinator 

New York University Frederick L. Ehrman Medical Library 
New York, NY 

helen.tannenbaum@med.nyu.edu 
212.263.4176 
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Region 2: Nancy Patterson, MLS 
Community Outreach Coordinator  
Southeastern/Atlantic Region 
AL, DC, FL, GA, MD, MS, NC, Puerto Rico,  
SC, TN, US Virgin Islands, VA, WV 
University of Maryland, Baltimore 
Health Sciences and Human Services Library 
Baltimore, MD 

 npatters@hshsl.umaryland.edu 
 410-706-2855 
 
 

Region 3: Samanthi Hewakapuge, MLS 
Consumer Health Coordinator  

Greater Midwest Region 
IL, IN, IA, KY, MI, MN, ND, OH, SD, WI 

University of Illinois at Chicago, Library of the Health Sciences 
Chicago, IL 

samanthi@uic.edu 
(312) 996-2464 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Region 4: MidContinental Region 
CO, KS, UT, MO, NE, WY 
Colorado: Dana Abbey dana.abbey@ucdenver.edu 
Kansas: Rebecca Brown rbrown3@kumc.edu 
Utah: John Bramble jbramble@lib.med.utah.edu 
Missouri: Barbara Jones jonesbarb@health.missouri.edu 
Nebraska: Marty Magee mmagee@unmc.edu 
Wyoming: Jim Honour jhonour@uwyo.edu 
Community Outreach: Siobhan Champ-Blackwell siobhan@creighton.edu 
University of Utah, Spencer S. Eccles Health Sciences Library Salt Lake City, UT 
800-338-7657 
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Region 5: Karen J. Vargas, MLS 
Consumer Health Outreach Coordinator 

South Central Region 
AR, LA, NM, OK and TX 

Houston Academy of Medicine-Texas Medical Center Library 
Houston, TX 

karen.vargas@exch.library.tmc.edu 
713-799-7880 

 
 

 
Region 6: Gail Kouame, MLS 
Consumer Health Coordinator 
Pacific Northwest Region 
AK, ID, MT, OR, and WA 
University of Washington Health Sciences Library 
Seattle, WA 
gmarie@u.washington.edu 
206-221-3449 
 
 

 
 

Region 7: Kelli Ham, MLS 
Consumer Health Coordinator 

Pacific Southwest Region 
AZ, CA, HI, NV, US-Associated Pacific Basin 
UCLA Louise M. Darling Biomedical Library 

Los Angeles, CA 
kkham@library.ucla.edu 

(310) 825-1984 
 
 
 

Region 8: Michelle Eberle, MLS  
Consumer Health Coordinator  
New England Region 
CT, ME, MS, NH, RI, VT 
University of Massachusetts Medical School 
Lamar Soutter Library 
Worcester, MA 
Michelle.Eberle@umassmed.edu 
508-856-2435 
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